IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
PS SERIES™
IN-LINE STRAINER
INSTALLATION
GUIDE
PS SERIESTM In-Line Strainer Installation Guide PS SERIESTM In-Line Strainer Installation Guide

67152
Suffix E denotes Eccentric reducers. Suffix C denotes Concentric reducers.
Model Designation
PS6X6BODY
PS8X8BODY
PS10X10BODY
PS SERIES™ In-Line Strainer Installation Guide
6
Technical Data
Friction Loss Curve
Engineering Specifications
Model PS6 PS8 PS10
Inlet Pipe Size 6 in. (DIN 150) 8 IN. (DIN 200) 10 in. (DIN 250)
Maximum  Pressure 50 psi (345 kPa) 50 psi (345 kPa) 50 psi (345 kPa)
Maximum Temperature 125° F. (50° C) 125° F. (50° C) 125° F. (50° C)
Maximum Flow Rate 540 GPM (2040 LPM) 930 GPM (3520 LPM) 1470 GPM (5560 LPM)
Basket Open Area 224 sq. in. (1445 sq. cm) 224 sq. in. (1445 sq. cm) 335 sq. in. (2161 sq. cm)
Cover Material Clear Acrylic Clear Acrylic Clear Acrylic
Basket Material Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Body Material Engineered Fiberglass Engineered Fiberglass Engineered Fiberglass
PS SERIES™ In-Line Strainer Installation Guide
7
Dimensional Data
Non-Flange Strainer Dimensions
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
"C"
"B"
"A"
"OD"
Strainer
Size "OD" "A" "B" "C"
6 12.8 13.6 25.5 22.8
8 12.8 13.6 25.5 22.8
10 12.8 20.6 32.5 22.8
1620 HAWKINS AVE., SANFORD, NC 27330 • (919) 566-8000
10951 WEST LOS ANGELES AVE., MOORPARK, CA 93021 • (805) 553-5000
All indicated Pentair trademarks and logos are property of Pentair.  Third party registered and unregistered trademarks and logos are the property of their
respective owners.
© 2023 Pentair.  All rights reserved.  WWW.PENTAIR.COM
P/N 510540 REV. B 7/18/23
*510540*